
TO ASSIST IN COMBATING THE SPREAD OF COVID-19, 
we request continued use as applicable of online, phone 

or email services for your Town Office business 
 

Individuals needing assistance may call and/or email the following: 
 

ASSESSING:  Janet Whitten jwhitten@exeternh.gov  773-6110 
 
FINANCE: Doreen Chester dchester@exeternh.gov  773-6109 
 
HUMAN RESOURCES: Donna Cisewski  dcisewski@exeternh.gov  418-6405 
 
TOWN CLERK:  Andrea Kohler  akohler@exeternh.gov  418-6403 
 
WATER/SEWER/TAX PAYMENTS: Rachel Laughner  rlaughner@exeternh.gov  773-6100 
 
PLANNING:  Dave Sharples  dsharples@exeternh.gov  773-6112 
 
BUILDING:  Doug Eastman  deastman@exeternh.gov  773-6112 
 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT:  Darren Winham  dwinham@exeternh.gov  773-6122 
 
PARKS & RECREATION:  Greg Bisson  gbisson@exeternh.gov  773-6151 
 
LIBRARY:  Hope Godino  deweyexeter1@comcast.net  772-3101 
 
PUBLIC WORKS:  Jennifer Perry  jperry@exeternh.gov  773-6157 
 
 Water/Sewer: Matt Berube  mberube@exeternh.gov  773-6167 
 Highway/Roads: Jay Perkins jperkins@exeternh.gov  773-6163 
 Trash/Recycling: Trisha Allen tallen@exeternh.gov  773-6157 
 
PUBLIC SAFETY:  General Assistance, NON-Emergency: Dispatch 772-1212 
   EMERGENCY: 911 
 
TOWN MANAGER/WELFARE: Pam McElroy pmcelroy@exeternh.gov  773-6102 
 
THANK YOU FOR YOUR PATIENCE. 

mailto:jwhitten@exeternh.gov
mailto:dchester@exeternh.gov
mailto:dcisewski@exeternh.gov
mailto:akohler@exeternh.gov
mailto:rlaughner@exeternh.gov
mailto:dsharples@exeternh.gov
mailto:deastman@exeternh.gov
mailto:dwinham@exeternh.gov
mailto:gbisson@exeternh.gov
mailto:deweyexeter1@comcast.net
mailto:jperry@exeternh.gov
mailto:mberube@exeternh.gov
mailto:jperkins@exeternh.gov
mailto:tallen@exeternh.gov
mailto:pmcelroy@exeternh.gov

